

City of Batavia

TRAFFIC ORDER NUMBER 2 OF THE YEAR 2023

Pursuant to the authority delegated by Chapter 178-3 of the code of the City of Batavia, the Chief of Police of the City of Batavia hereby promulgates the following Traffic Order:

PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON ROSS STREET

Amendment to parking restrictions on Ross Street section 178-14 of the code of the City of Batavia:

Amend:

1. On the west side: No Parking from 7:00 AM to 9:00 AM and 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM on School Days between a point 623 feet north of the north curb line of East Main Street to Washington Avenue.

This traffic order shall become effective immediately upon the proper posting of appropriate signs.

Dated: September 29, 2023

Shawn Heubusch Police Chief

Sworn to before me

This 29 day of September 2023

Heidi J. Parker, Notary Public 01PA6124155 State of NY, County of Genesee

Police Department 10 Main Street Batavia, New York 14020



Phone: 585-345-6350

Fax: 585-344-1878 Records: 585-345-6303

Detective Bureau: 585-345-6370

www.batavianewyork.com